

Patent for Thermometer of the Future Could Revolutionize Airport Security

Dr. Jacob Gitman has received approval on a patent for his Thermometer of the Future, perfect for keeping airport security staff safer.

FLORIDA, FLORIDA, UNITED STATES, July 8, 2021 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Patent for <u>Thermometer of the Future</u> Could Revolutionize Airport Security

American scientist and inventor, Dr. Jacob Gitman has received approval on a patent for his Thermometer of the Future, potentially solving the issues around measuring temperatures while social distancing – perfect for keeping airport security staff safer. The completely hands-free device is



mounted onto a face shield fully equipped with an infrared measuring device and digital display. With a simple look and by moving their head, the operator of the thermometer can aim the pointer at the subject's head, whereby the temperature is measured and appears on the display – all without having to get too close.

Patent holder, Jacob Gitman, says: "Previous non-contact thermometers are problematic in this world of social distancing, as it necessary to get close enough to take a reading. The face-shield also provides extra protection for the operator, while the hands-free element means passing between multiple users can be done more safely."

The futuristic thermometer can also be connected to online programs and specialist software where it is able to securely record vital data and provide information taken from the measurements. Data can later be analyzed to produce important insights with the option to have face recognition technology employed where and when appropriate.

Dr. Gitman, who holds a PhD in Solid State Physics, designed and developed this device with his partner and fellow innovator, Victor Lander. He currently owns 18 patents on inventions, ideas, and methods.

For more information on Jacob Gitman visit his websites at www.jacobgitman.com

Jacob Gitman Jacob Gitman +1 9542483422 info@jacobgitmanpatents.com Visit us on social media: LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/545771638

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2021 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.